

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24375/2007

SEC., INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRIL.RES.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASARI T.V.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3270 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Nehra, Adv.

Dr. I.B Gaur, Adv.

Mrs.Rekha Palli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh notice to unserved respondent No.3 in SLP(C)
No.3270/2008 which is permitted to be served through the Central
Agency. Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.
List the matter on 22.8.22008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar